

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 185 OF 2021

Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Harshvardhan PiramalRESPONDENT

Mr. Pradeep Bakhru a/w. Mr. K. Dalal i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
Co. for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/10/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)