



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.185 OF 2021

Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

Harshvardhan Piramal ...Defendant

Mr. Pradeep Bakhru a/w Mr. Piyush Kranti i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for
the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 8 OCTOBER 2025

PC.:

1. List this matter on 15 December 2025.
2. On that day, the learned counsel for the plaintiff will apprise the Court about the status of National Company Law Tribunal proceedings initiated against the defendant.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]