
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 185 OF 2021

Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

Harshvardhan Piramal ...Defendant

Mr. Piyush Kranti, i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Applicant/Appellant/Plaintiff/Petitioner.

Appearance not received for Defendant.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 16, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff fairly states that an interim moratorium under Section 95 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (“**IBC**”) is now in operation in relation to the Respondent, following proceedings initiated by Indian Bank. The next date of hearing in the IBC proceedings is said to be towards the end of this month.

2. Stand over to ***June 9, 2026*** to get an update in the matter.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

April 16, 2026

Ashwini Vallakati